
European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
Bronze Driver Collective Test

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:22.975 187.7- -F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 1571 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:23.079 187.5+0.104 +0.104R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 1572 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:23.745 186.0+0.770 +0.666H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 1493 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:24.556 184.2+1.581 +0.811P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / O. PLAIdec Sport Racing 11104 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:25.434 182.3+2.459 +0.878J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 1365 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:27.689 177.6+4.714 +2.255E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 1276 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:27.807 177.4+4.832 +0.118D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 827 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:28.290 176.4+5.315 +0.483A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 1588 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.627 175.7+5.652 +0.337J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 1599 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.641 175.7+5.666 +0.014D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 11910 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.727 175.5+5.752 +0.086J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 161111 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.178 174.6+6.203 +0.451A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 151012 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.339 174.3+6.364 +0.161A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 141313 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.361 174.3+6.386 +0.022E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 14814 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:29.618 173.8+6.643 +0.257J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 14715 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.642 173.7+6.667 +0.024M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 16816 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.804 173.4+6.829 +0.162Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 14817 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

1:30.109 172.8+7.134 +0.305G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDIEurointernational 14818 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.382 172.3+7.407 +0.273A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 15819 4 MLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:30.894 171.3+7.919 +0.512T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 15920 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.983 171.2+8.008 +0.089C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 12721 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

1:31.010 171.1+8.035 +0.027G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 141022 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:31.742 169.8+8.767 +0.732T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / .By Speed Factory 15823 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:31.849 169.6+8.874 +0.107J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 151024 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:31.857 169.5+8.882 +0.008D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 11725 55 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:32.028 169.2+9.053 +0.171R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKERJMW Motorsport 141326 66 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:32.551 168.3+9.576 +0.523V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERGDuqueine Engineering 13627 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:32.711 168.0+9.736 +0.160S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 13728 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:32.982 167.5+10.007 +0.271A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 14829 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:35.163 163.7+12.188 +2.181A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSONEurointernational 141330 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing31 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing32 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEVSMP Racing33 27 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports34 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

N. MOORE / P. HANSONTockwith Motorsports35 34 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMANGraff36 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:22.975Lap 7 187.7 KphFabien BARTHEZFastest Lap
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Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:22.975 187.7231 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 7 15
1:23.079 +0.104 +0.104 187.5472 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 7 15
1:23.745 +0.770 +0.666 186.0213 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 9 14
1:24.556 +1.581 +0.811 184.2284 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 10 11
1:25.434 +2.459 +0.878 182.3295 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 6 13
1:27.689 +4.714 +2.255 177.6396 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 7 12
1:27.807 +4.832 +0.118 177.4497 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 2 8

228 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D

259 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D

2710 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEV Dallara P217 - Gibson D

3211 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D

3412 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D

4013 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson D

LMP3
1:28.290 176.471 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 8 15
1:28.627 +0.337 +0.337 175.7132 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 15
1:28.641 +0.351 +0.014 175.7103 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 9 11
1:28.727 +0.437 +0.086 175.524 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 16
1:29.178 +0.888 +0.451 174.6185 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 15
1:29.339 +1.049 +0.161 174.396 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 14
1:29.361 +1.071 +0.022 174.3167 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 8 14
1:29.618 +1.328 +0.257 173.8178 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 14
1:29.642 +1.352 +0.024 173.739 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 16
1:29.804 +1.514 +0.162 173.41910 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 8 14
1:30.109 +1.819 +0.305 172.81111 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 14
1:30.382 +2.092 +0.273 172.3412 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 M 8 15
1:30.894 +2.604 +0.512 171.3613 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 15
1:31.742 +3.452 +0.848 169.8514 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / . Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 15
1:31.849 +3.559 +0.107 169.61515 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 15
1:32.551 +4.261 +0.702 168.3816 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 13
1:35.163 +6.873 +2.612 163.71217 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 14

LMGTE
1:30.983 171.2771 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 7 12
1:31.010 +0.027 +0.027 171.1512 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 10 14
1:31.857 +0.874 +0.847 169.5553 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE D 7 11
1:32.028 +1.045 +0.171 169.2664 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 488 GTE D 13 14
1:32.711 +1.728 +0.683 168.0905 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 7 13
1:32.982 +1.999 +0.271 167.5996 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 8 14
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Fabien BARTHEZ 1:22.975 7 15 187.71 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 1:23.079 7 15 0.104 0.104 187.52 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:23.745 9 14 0.770 0.666 186.03 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 1:24.556 10 11 1.581 0.811 184.24 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan LAMMERS 1:25.434 6 7 2.459 0.878 182.35 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits VAN EERD 1:26.834 2 6 3.859 1.400 179.36 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Eric TROUILLET 1:27.689 7 12 4.714 0.855 177.67 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:27.807 2 8 4.832 0.118 177.48 LMP2

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 1:28.290 8 15 5.315 0.483 176.49 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:28.627 9 15 5.652 0.337 175.710 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide RODA 1:28.641 9 11 5.666 0.014 175.711 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 1:28.727 11 16 5.752 0.086 175.512 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 1:29.178 10 15 6.203 0.451 174.613 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 1:29.339 13 14 6.364 0.161 174.314 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Eric DEBARD 1:29.361 8 14 6.386 0.022 174.315 LMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:29.618 7 14 6.643 0.257 173.816 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark PATTERSON 1:29.642 8 12 6.667 0.024 173.717 LMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Erwin CREED 1:29.804 8 14 6.829 0.162 173.418 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Davide UBOLDI 1:30.109 8 14 7.134 0.305 172.819 LMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Alexandre COIGNY 1:30.382 8 15 7.407 0.273 172.320 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 1:30.636 3 4 7.661 0.254 171.821 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:30.894 9 15 7.919 0.258 171.322 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Christian RIED 1:30.983 7 12 8.008 0.089 171.223 LMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Gianluca RODA 1:31.010 10 14 8.035 0.027 171.124 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen KREBS 1:31.742 8 15 8.767 0.732 169.825 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 1:31.849 10 15 8.874 0.107 169.626 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 1:31.857 7 11 8.882 0.008 169.527 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Robert SMITH 1:32.028 13 14 9.053 0.171 169.228 LMGTE

8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Douglas LUNDBERG 1:32.551 6 13 9.576 0.523 168.329 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Salih YOLUC 1:32.711 7 13 9.736 0.160 168.030 LMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Andrew HOWARD 1:32.982 8 14 10.007 0.271 167.531 LMGTE

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:35.163 13 14 12.188 2.181 163.732 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALLLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYDLMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan  LMP3

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tim MÜLLERLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLSLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISERLMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUXLMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Vincent BELTOISELMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERETLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JRLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSENLMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario CAPITANIOLMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZLMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINILMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricky CAPOLMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARILMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKILMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONSLMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIALMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Theo BEANLMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Simon GACHETLMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antoine JUNGLMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Yann EHRLACHERLMP3

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRELMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEYLMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIANLMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJASLMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Léo ROUSSELLMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël BERTHONLMP2
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Bronze Driver Collective Test
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURETLMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea RODALMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLALMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matthew MCMURRYLMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYANLMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Egor ORUDZHEVLMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Olivier PLALMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUELMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWENLMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEERLMP2

34 Tockwith Motorsports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nigel MOORELMP2

34 Tockwith Motorsports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSONLMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETITLMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERTLMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo YACAMANLMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLENLMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEYLMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHILMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACHLMP2

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINILMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Giorgio RODA JRLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Matt GRIFFINLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Jonathan COCKERLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Jody FANNINLMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Matteo CAIROLILMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Joël CAMATHIASLMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Nicki THIIMLMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Euan HANKEYLMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Ross GUNNLMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Darren TURNERLMGTE
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